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UPPCB 

$-ti : rogreaternoida@uppcb.in, àH/t- 0120-2321024 

qoso 18, 3HHGT c# feich-2, 

pyT g4RTGT fa94 4 qai5 84 0uîTOO 679/Ho uiTOfTOqe 

1. fslcfeYTÊ0 48)G4, itaHgeTI 
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SI. No. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Name & Address 

M/s Siddhi Vinayak Hostel, Plot No.-C-24, IMT 
Road, Near NPCL Sub Station, Knowledge Park-3, 

Greater Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar 

M/s Stanza Living (Chicago House), Plot No.- 39B, 
Knowledge Park-2, Greater Noida, G.B. Nagar 

M/s Stanza Living (Adelaide House), Plot No.-28/1 A, 
Knowledge Park-3, Near Jagat Fam, Greater Noida, 

Gautam Buddha Nagar 

M/s Stanza Living (Paris House), Plot No.-1/A3, 
Knowledge Park-1, Near Jagat Farm, Greater Noida, 

Gautam Buddha Nagar 

M/s Shiv Shakti Home, Plot No.-31C, Knowledge 
Park-3, Greater Noida, G.B. Nagar 

M/s Pakhi Next, Plot No-D45, Knowledge Park-3, 
Greater Noida, Gautam Buddh Nagar 

M/s Magadh Inn Plot No-C6, Knowledge Park-3, 
Greater Noida, Gautam Buddh Nagar 

M/s Bright STA Plot No-D28, Near Sangabi Palace 
Knowledge Park-3, Greater Noida, Gautam Buddh 

Nagar 
M/s Nalanda House (Boys Hostel) Plot No-2C, 

Knowledge Park-3, Greater Noida, Gautam Buddh 
Nagar 

M/s Annapurna Hostel (Block-D), Plot No.- 04, 
Nimoli, Knowledge Park-3, Near Dronacharya 
Institute, Greater Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar 
M/s Annapurna Hostel (Block-G), Plot No.- 94, 
Nimoli, Knowledge Park-3, Near Dronacharya 
Institute, Greater Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar 
M/s Annapurna Hostel (Block-H), Plot No.- 96, 

Nimoli, Knowledge Park-3, Near Dronacharya 
Institute, Greater Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar 

M/s EZStays Hostel (Einstein House), Plot No.-04D, 
Knowledge Park-3, Greater Noida, Gautam Buddha 

Nagar 
M/s EZStays Hostel (Kalam Cottage-2), Plot No.-5A, 
Knowledge Park-3, Greater Noida, Gautam Buddha 

Nagar 
M/s EZStays Hostel (Bose Cottage), Plot No.-91, 

Knowledge Park-3, Greater Noida, Gautam Buddha 

Date of Inspection 

Nagar 

22.09.2025 

22.09.2025 

26.09.2025 

22.09.2025 

26.09.2025 

22.09.2025 

22.09.2025 

26.09.2025 

22.09.2025 

26.09.2025 

26.09,2025 

26.09.2025 

26.09.2025 

26.09.2025 

26.09.2025 

Nos. of Borewell 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 
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16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

M/s Nalanda Living, Plot No.-25/03A, Knowledge 
Park-3, Near G.L. Bajaj, Greater Noida, Gautam 

Buddha Nagar 

M/s Hostel Royal Plaza/Royal Paradise Girls Hostel, 
Plot No.-10D, Knowledge Park-3, Greater Noida, 

Gautam Buddha Nagar 
M/s Raksha Boys Hostel, Plot No.-12A, Knowledge 

Park-3, Greater Noida, G.B. Nagar 
M/s Casa Bella Living, Plot No.-D-9, Knowledge 
Park-2, Opp. VSK Garden, Greater Noida, G.B. 

Nagar 
M/s Vanya Residency, Plot No.-8B, Knowledge Park 

3, Greater Noida, G.B. Nagar 
M/s White House Hostel, Plot No.- 04A/1, 

Knowledge Park-3, Greater Noida, G.B. Nagar 
M/s Simran Girls Hostel, Plot No.-C25, Knowledge 

Park-3, Greater Noida, G.B. Nagar 
M/s AS Boys Hostel/EZ-Stays (Bose Cottage-2), Plot 

No.-A39, Knowledge Park-2, Greater Noida, G.B. 
Nagar 

M/s Annapurna Hostel (Block-E), Plot No.-C-32, 
Knowledge Park-2, Greater Noida, G.B. Nagar 
M/s Galaxy Residency, Plot No.- A2, Knowledge 

Park-3, Near IIMT College, Greater Noida, G.B. 
Nagar 

M/s AB Hostel, Plot No.-2C, Knowledge Park-3, 
Greater Noida, G.B. Nagar 

M/s Annapurna Hostel (Block-B), Plot No.- A-8, APJ 
Abdul Kalam Road, Behind Gurudwara, Near Sharda 

University, Knowledge Park-3, Greater Noida, 
Gautam Buddha Nagar 

26.09.2025 

26.09.2025 

26.09.2025 

26.09.2025 

26.09.2025 

26.09.2025 

22.09.2025 

22.09.2025 

22.09.2025 

22.09.2025 

22.09.2025 

26.09.2025 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 
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Sl. 
No. 

Name & Address Remark 

1. M/s Stanza Living (Chicago House), Plot 
No.- 39B, Knowledge Park-2, Greater Noida, 
G.B. Nagar 

UPPCB has revoked Show Cause 
Notice vide letter dt. 29.10.2025 

2. M/s Annapurna Hostel (Block-H), Plot No.- 96, 
Nimoli, Knowledge Park-3, Near Dronacharya 
Institute, Greater Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar. 

UPPCB has revoked Show Cause 
Notice vide letter dt. 29.10.2025 

3. M/s EZStays Hostel (Kalam Cottage-2), Plot No.-
5A, Knowledge Park-3, Greater Noida, Gautam 
Buddha Nagar 

UPPCB has revoked Show Cause 
Notice vide letter dt. 29.10.2025 

4. M/s Annapurna Hostel (Block-B), Plot No.- A-8, 
APJ Abdul Kalam Road, Behind Gurudwara, 
Near Sharda University, Knowledge Park-3, 
Greater Noida, Gautam 
Buddha Nagar 

UPPCB has revoked Show Cause 
Notice vide letter dt. 29.10.2025 

5. M/s Siddhi Vinayak Hostel, Plot No.-C- 24, 
IIMT Road, Near NPCL Sub Station, 
Knowledge  Park-3,  Greater  Noida, 
Gautam Buddha Nagar 

UPPCB has issued closure order  vide 
letter dt. 29.10.2025. 

6. M/s Stanza Living (Adelaide House), Plot 
No.-28/1A, Knowledge Park-3, Near Jagat 
Farm, Greater Noida, Gautam 
Buddha Nagar 

UPPCB has issued closure order  vide 
letter dt. 29.10.2025. 

7. M/s Stanza Living (Paris House), Plot No.-
1/A3, Knowledge Park-1, Near Jagat  Farm,  
Greater  Noida,  Gautam 
Buddha Nagar 

UPPCB has issued closure order  vide 
letter dt. 29.10.2025. 

8. M/s Shiv Shakti Home, Plot No.-31C, 
Knowledge Park-3, Greater Noida, G.B. 
Nagar 

UPPCB has issued closure order  vide 
letter dt. 29.10.2025. 

9. M/s Pakhi Next, Plot No-D45, Knowledge Park-
3, Greater Noida, Gautam Buddh Nagar 

UPPCB has issued closure order  vide 
letter dt. 29.10.2025. 

10. M/s Magadh Inn Plot No-C6, Knowledge Park-3, 
Greater Noida, Gautam Buddh Nagar 

UPPCB has issued closure order  vide 
letter dt. 29.10.2025. 

11. M/s Bright STA Plot No-D28, Near Sangabi 
Palace Knowledge Park-3, Greater Noida, 
Gautam Buddh Nagar 

UPPCB has issued closure order  vide 
letter dt. 29.10.2025. 

12. M/s Nalanda House (Boys Hostel) Plot No- 2C, 
Knowledge Park-3, Greater Noida, Gautam 
Buddh Nagar 

UPPCB has issued closure order  vide 
letter dt. 29.10.2025. 

13. M/s Annapurna Hostel (Block-D), Plot No.- 04,
 Nimoli, Knowledge Park-3, Near 
Dronacharya Institute, Greater Noida, 
Gautam Buddha Nagar 

UPPCB has issued closure order  vide 
letter dt. 29.10.2025. 

14. M/s Annapurna Hostel (Block-G), Plot No.- 94,
 Nimoli, Knowledge Park-3, Near 
Dronacharya Institute, Greater Noida, 
Gautam Buddha Nagar 

UPPCB has issued closure order  vide 
letter dt. 29.10.2025. 
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15. M/s EZStays Hostel (Einstein House), Plot No.-
04D, Knowledge Park-3, Greater Noida, Gautam 
Buddha Nagar 

UPPCB has issued closure order  vide 
letter dt. 29.10.2025. 

16. M/s EZStays Hostel (Bose Cottage), Plot No.-91, 
Knowledge Park-3, Greater Noida, Gautam 
Buddha Nagar 

UPPCB has issued closure order  vide 
letter dt. 29.10.2025. 

17. M/s Nalanda Living, Plot No.-25/03A, 
Knowledge Park-3, Near G.L. Bajaj, Greater 
Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar 

UPPCB has issued closure order  vide 
letter dt. 29.10.2025. 

18. M/s Hostel Royal Plaza/Royal Paradise Girls 
Hostel, Plot No.-10D, Knowledge Park-3, 
Greater Noida, Gautam Buddha 
Nagar 

UPPCB has issued closure order  vide 
letter dt. 29.10.2025. 

19. M/s Raksha Boys Hostel, Plot No.-12A, 
Knowledge Park-3, Greater Noida, G.B. Nagar 

UPPCB has issued closure order  vide 
letter dt. 29.10.2025. 

20. M/s Casa Bella Living, Plot No.-D-9, Knowledge 
Park-2, Opp. VSK Garden, Greater Noida, G.B. 
Nagar 

UPPCB has issued closure order  vide 
letter dt. 29.10.2025. 

21. M/s Vanya Residency, Plot No.-8B, Knowledge 
Park-3, Greater Noida, G.B. Nagar 

UPPCB has issued closure order  vide 
letter dt. 29.10.2025. 

22. M/s White House Hostel, Plot No.- 04A/1, 
Knowledge Park-3, Greater Noida, G.B. Nagar 

UPPCB has issued closure order  vide 
letter dt. 29.10.2025. 

23. M/s Simran Girls Hostel, Plot No.-C25, 
Knowledge Park-3, Greater Noida, G.B. Nagar 

UPPCB has issued closure order  vide 
letter dt. 29.10.2025. 

24. M/s AS Boys Hostel/EZ-Stays (Bose Cottage-2), 
Plot No.-A39, Knowledge Park- 2, Greater Noida, 
G.B. Nagar 

UPPCB has issued closure order  vide 
letter dt. 29.10.2025. 

25. M/s Annapurna Hostel (Block-E), Plot No.- C-32, 
Knowledge Park-2, Greater Noida, 
G.B. Nagar 

UPPCB has issued closure order  vide 
letter dt. 29.10.2025. 

26. M/s Galaxy Residency, Plot No.- A2, Knowledge 
Park-3, Near IIMT College, Greater Noida, G.B. 
Nagar 

UPPCB has issued closure order  vide 
letter dt. 29.10.2025. 

27. 
M/s AB Hostel, Plot No.-2C, Knowledge Park-
3, Greater Noida, G.B. Nagar 

UPPCB has issued closure order  vide 
letter dt. 29.10.2025. 

 
Non-Compliant DG Set established- 23  
Hostels Compliant DG Set established- 01 Hostel 
No DG set found- 02 Hostels  
Hostels found Closed- 01 Hostel 
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